165538

OP \$65.00

TRADEMARK ASSIGNMENT

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:

NEW ASSIGNMENT

NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:

ASSIGNS THE ENTIRE INTEREST AND THE GOODWILL

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
Novar Controls Corporation		01/01/2004	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	Novar Marketing Inc.	
Street Address:	1105 North Market Street, Suite 1420	
City:	Wilmington	
State/Country:	DELAWARE	
Postal Code:	19081	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 2

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Registration Number:	1655382	ALERTON
Registration Number:	1655383	ALERTON

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (616)222-2275

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 616-752-2275

Email: trademarks@wnj.com

Correspondent Name: Warner Norcross & Judd LLP

Address Line 1: 111 Lyon Street, N.W. Address Line 2: 900 Fifth Third Center

Address Line 4: Grand Rapids, MICHIGAN 49503-2487

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:

75810.86093-001

NAME OF SUBMITTER:

Kimberly A. Niebling

Total Attachments: 1

source=NovarControls#page1.tif

TRADEMARK REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0874

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, by merger with Alerton Inc. effective January 1, 2004, Novar Controls Corporation, a Delaware corporation ("Assignor") becomes the owner of the trademark ALERTON for direct digital control equipment and computer software for facility heating, ventilation, and air conditioning, temperature control, building management and building automation, including United States Reg. Nos. 1,655,382 and 1,655,383 (the "Trademark");

WHEREAS, Novar Marketing Inc., a Delaware corporation ("Assignee") is a wholly-owned subsidiary of Assignor; and

WHEREAS, the parties desire that Assignee own the Trademark.

NOW, THEREFORE, as a contribution of capital, effective January 1, 2004, Assignor does hereby assign to Assignee all right, title and interest to the Trademark together with the goodwill of the business symbolized the Trademark, including the registrations referred to above.

NOVAR CONTROLS CORPORATION

Daviel J. Stranky

47273.76879 941031-1

RECORDED: 05/17/2004

TRADEMARK REEL: 002851 FRAME: 0875